## 507616218 11/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7663111

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
LYTECH TECHNOLO	GY CO., LT	ΓD.	11/04/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	SHOU-MIN LEE			
Street Address:	14F NO. 109, GUILIN RD. WANHUA DIST.,			
City:	TAIPEI CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	108014			
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 456259		
Property Type				
Property Type Patent Number:	94			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	94 DATA	456259		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	94 DATA (8	456259 366)335-6496	)	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8)	456259		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (8 pe sent to t provided;	456259 366)335-6496 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (8 pe sent to t provided; 43	456259 366)335-6496 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; 4 5 5	456259 B66)335-6496 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com ACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERT`	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (8 pe sent to t provided; 4 5 J/ 10	456259 366)335-6496 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com ACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERT 06 STARVALE LANE	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 provided; 4 E J/ 10 S	456259 366)335-6496 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com ACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERT 06 STARVALE LANE HIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 pe sent to t provided; 4 E J/ 10 S UMBER:	456259 366)335-6496 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com ACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERT 06 STARVALE LANE SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971 7040.100	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (8 pe sent to t provided; 4 E J/ 10 S UMBER:	456259 366)335-6496 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com ACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 06 STARVALE LANE SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971 7040.100 DEMIAN K. JACKSON	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (8 pe sent to t provided; 4 E J/ 10 S UMBER:	456259 366)335-6496 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 34-962-7544 PAS@jacksonipg.com ACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERT 06 STARVALE LANE SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971 7040.100	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	A	SSI	GNN	<b>MENT</b>	OF	PATENT
----------------------	---	-----	-----	-------------	----	--------

Atty Dkt Nos.:

WHEREAS, FLYTECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. of 1F., NO. 168, XING'AI RD., NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11494, TAIWAN, R.O.C., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent:

	 Patent No.	<u>Titles</u>
1	US 9,456,259 B1	Physiological monitoring system using bluetooth low
		energy mesh network

WHEREAS, **SHOU-MIN LEE** of **Taiwan (R.O.C.)** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is **14F.** No. 109, Guilin Rd., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 108014, Taiwan (R.O.C.), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>Fourth</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2022, at <u>1F. NO. 168, XING'AI RD., NEIHU</u> <u>DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11494, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>

Chun Hung Cho (Signature) (. H. church President (Title)

**RECORDED: 11/28/2022**